Miniature Solenoid Valves
Precision Fluidics
8
When you partner with the global leader in motion and control technologies, expect to move your business
and the world forward. From miniature solenoid valves to highly integrated automation systems, our
innovations are critical to life-saving medical devices and scientific instruments used for drug discovery
and pathogen detection. Not to mention, critical to decreasing time to market and lowering your overall
cost of ownership. So partner with Parker, and get ready to move, well, anything.

PPF-MSV-002/US      August 2011
Dimensions
Ordering Information
SRS Valve Pneumatic Solenoid Valve
Sample Part ID SRS 10 2 P V 12 M
Description Series Model Number Type Material Seal Material Voltage Electrical Connection
No: Pressure/Orifice 1 : 3-Way NC P : Engineering Plastic V : FKM 5 : 5 VDC F : 0.025" Square Pins, Front
10 : 0-35 psi/0.020" 2 : 3-Way NO 12 : 12 VDC
Options 11 : 0-85 psi/0.020" 3 : Distributor 24 : 24 VDC
13 : 0-20 psi/0.030"
14 : 0-50 psi/0.030"
16 : 0-10 psi/0.045"
17 : 0-20 psi/0.045"
M : 0.025" Square Pins,
Manifold Interface
L : Insulated Wire Leads,
18", Front
NOTE:	Not	all	versions	available	for	online	purchase.	Please	consult	Parker	for	other
considerations.	For	more	detailed	information,	visit	us	on	the	Web,	or	call	and
refer	to	Performance	Spec.	#790-002090-001	and	Drawing	#890-003061-001.
 ORDER
ONLINE
12
M
in
ia
tu
re
 S
ol
en
oi
d
 V
al
ve
s
12
Ten-X®	is	a	10mm	solenoid	valve	with	a	2-	or	3-way	NO/NC	and
distributor	design.	Ten-X	delivers	repeatable	“energized”	and	“de-
energized”	response	times,	low	power,	and	flow	capability	to	meet
the	specific	performance	requirements	of	medical	devices.
Ten-X®
10mm Normally Open/Closed Solenoid Valve
Pneumatic Solenoid Valve
•	 Small	10mm	footprint,	with	up	to	8	lpm	of	flow
•	 Highly	reliable	single	piece	body	design
•	 Universal	barb	or	manifold	connections	and	PCB	mount
•	 20	million	cycles	(worst	case	tested,	no	performance	degradation)
•	 RoHS	compliant.
Features
•	 Portable	medical	equipment
•	 Patient	monitors
•	 Wound	therapy
•	 Non-invasive	blood	pressure
Common Applications
Performance CharacteristicsElectrical
Power:
0.5 & 1.0 Watt  Versions
(Continuous Duty)
Voltage:
5, 12, 24 VDC
Electrical Connections:
PC Pins, 6 mm centers
Leak Rate:
0.016 sccm of air (Silicone)
0.2 sccm of air (Viton & EPDM)
Response Time:
<5 msec cycling (Silicone)
<20 msec cycling (Viton & EPDM)
Pressure:
Up to 6 psi (0.04 MPa)

Manifold & O-Ring Dimensions & Design
Not shipped with valves.
Ordering Information
Sample Part ID 11 10 3 BV 12 P 7 7
Valve
Series
Model Number Valve
Type
Material
Options
Voltage
Options
Coil
Options
Pneumatic
Connection Body
Pneumatic
Connection Stem
5: 5 VDC
12: 12 VDC
24: 24 VDC
* 1/16" Barbs not
available for 0.050"
orifice valves
11 0: Type 1/None
6: 1/16” Barbs*
7: 5/64” Barbs
8: 1/8” Barbs
1: 2-Way NC
2: 2-Way NO
3: 3-Way NC
4: 3-Way NO
5: Distributor
P: PC Mount, 4 PC Pins
F: Wire Leads, 18” No Term
S: PC Mount, 2 Solder Tabs
Q: Quick Connect Spade
XX: Body/Plunger & Seal
BV: Brass/FKM
SV: Stainless Steel/FKM
BE: Brass/EPDM
No: Pressure/Orifice/Power
10: 0-100 psi/0.030”/2 Watts
12: 0-50 psi/0.050”/2 Watts
13: 0-50 psi/0.030”/1 Watt
15: 0-25 psi/0.050”/1 Watt
16: 0-25 psi/0.030”/.5 Watt
18: 0-10 psi/0.050”/.5 Watt
19: 0-70 psi/0.050”/2 Watts
0: No Barbs
6: 1/16” Barbs
7: 5/64” Barbs
8: 1/8” Barbs
Accessories
190-007024-001 O-ring, Buna “N”

PPF-MSV-002/US      August 2011
Pneumatic Solenoid Valve
Ordering Information
V2 Valve Pneumatic Solenoid Valve
Sample Part ID V2 14 3 PV 12 P 8 8
Description Series Model Number Type Material Voltage Coil Type Body Styles Topseat Barbs
No: Pressure/Orifice 1: 2-Way NC XX: Body/Plunger & Seal 5: 5 VDC 0: Manifold Mount 0: None (Type 1)
10: 0-100 psi/0.030"/2 Watts 3: 3-Way NC or PV: Plastic/FKM 12: 12 VDC
P: PC Mount, 4 PC Pins
8: 1/8" Barbs 8: 1/8" Barbs
Options 13: 0-50 psi/0.030"/1 Watts
4: 3-Way NO
24: 24 VDC
F
14: 0-30 psi/0.050"/2 Watts
Distributor
: Wire Leads, 18"
17: 0-15 psi/0.050"/1 Watts
20: 0-6 psi/0.050"/.5 Watts
16: 0-25 psi/0.030"/1 Watts
Accessories
191-000115-010
Screw 4-40 x 5/8"
PAN HEAD
890-000027-001
Standoff Button
191-000115-011
Screw 4-40 x 11/16"
PAN HEAD
(Use with Standoff button)
 ORDER
ONLINE
Manifold & O-Ring Dimensions
NOTE:		In	order	to	provide	the	best	possible	solution	for	your	application,	please	provide	the	following
	 requirements	when	contacting	Applications	Engineering:
	 •	Media,	Inlet	&	Outlet	Pressures
	 •	Minimum	Required	Flow	Rate
	 •	System	Supply	Voltage
	 •	Media
	 •	Ambient	Temperature	Range
 Not all versions available for on-line purchase. Please consult Parker for other considerations.
For	more	detailed	information,	visit	us	on	the	Web,	or	call	and	refer	to	Performance	Spec.	#790-
002156-001	and	Drawing	#890-003080-001.
32
M
in
ia
tu
re
 S
ol
en
oi
d
 V
al
ve
s
The	PND	Series	is	a	miniature,	low	cost,	application-specific,
2-way	Normally	Open	exhaust	or	"dump"	valve.		Perfect	for	safety-
oriented	applications	that	require	pressure	relief	to	atmosphere
upon power loss.
Performance CharacteristicsElectrical
Power:
0.5 or less
Voltage:
3, 6, 12 VDC
Leak Rate:
<0.016 sccm
 Response:
<100 msec cycling
Pressure:
0 to 6 psi (0.04 MPa) holding